Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesse Gavin	10/22/2007
Bryan Davis	10/22/2007
Dennis Conohan	10/22/2007
Seth T. Pulsfus	10/22/2007
Steve Loomis	10/22/2007
Bryan J. Lemmenes	10/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkar-RapidPak, Inc.
Street Address:	932 Development Drive
City:	Lodi
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11877381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500444082

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: peterh@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Holsen

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4767-00182

PATENT

REEL: 020392 FRAME: 0353

7 \$40.00 17

07¥ HU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Holsen
Total Attachments: 4 source=2007-10-22_4767-00182_Executed source=2007-10-22_4767-00182_Executed source=2007-10-22_4767-00182_Executed source=2007-10-22_4767-00182_Executed	Assignment#page2.tif _Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020392 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

We, identified below as "Inventors," have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us or otherwise in which we are inventors and bearing the following title and attorney docket number and for which the Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PASTEURIZING FOOD PRODUCT

Application Number:

Filing Date:

Atty. Docket No. 4767-00182

Customer No. 26753

For good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Alkar-RapidPak, Inc. ("Assignee"),a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 932 Development Drive, Lodi, Wisconsin 53555, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. We also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. We shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to us.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of our entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	Jesse Gavin	Date: 27	OCT 2007
Address:	W5440 Harvey Road, Ap Poynette, WI 53955	<u>ot. S</u>	Section 1981 (1)
State of <u>WISCOA</u> County of <u>Columb</u>) ss		
known to me to be t	the uses and purposes therein set for Notary P	e instrument and acknorth.	lly appeared Jesse Gavin, nowledged to me that he/she

Page 1 of 4

Application Number:	Filing Date:	Atty. Docket No. 4767-00182 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: Seth T. Pu	ılsfus	Date:
	9528 Tipperary Road	
State of W/County of Columbia	ynette, WI 53955))) ss)	-
On this 22 nd day of Octo known to me to be the person we executed the same for the uses and	ho executed the above instr	e me personally appeared Seth T. Pulsfus, ument and acknowledged to me that he/she
SEAL	Notary/Public My Commission	n expires: 3/22/09
Inventor:Atr &		Date: <u>10-22-07</u>
	Hollywood Drive adison, WI 53713	-
State of <u>W/</u> County of <u>Columbia</u>)) ss)	-
On this 22 nd day of Octob	ho executed the above instri	e me personally appeared Steve Loomis, ument and acknowledged to me that he/she
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission	n expires: 3/22/09

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PASTEURIZING FOOD PRODUCT

Title:

Application Number:	Filing Date:	Atty. Docket No. 4767-00182 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: Bryan	Davis Davis	
Address:	1821 Melrose Street Madison, WI 53704	, _
known to the to be the perso	s and purposes therein set/forth	ore me personally appeared Bryan Davis, nument and acknowledged to me that he/she
SEÂL	Notary Public My Commission	10154 on expires: 3/22/09
Inventor: Lem	J Canchon s Conohan	Date: 10/22/07
Address:	4205 North Birch Trail Cross Plains, WI 53528	- -
State of WI County of Columbia)) ss)	
	, 200 7, before n who executed the above instrand purposes therein set forth.	e me personally appeared Dennis Conohan, ument and acknowledged to me that he/she
SEAL	Notary Public My Commissio	n expires: 362/09

Title: APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PASTEURIZING FOOD PRODUCT

ille: APPAI	RATUS AND METHODS FOR PASTE	URIZING FOOD PRODUCT
Application Numb	ber: Filing Date:	Atty. Docket No. 4767-00182 Customer No. 26753
Inventor: BA	Lycun J. Lemmenes	Date: 10/22/2007
Address:	1025 Kriedeman Drive Stoughton, WI 53589	
State of W/ County of Colum	bia)ss	
		are me personally appeared Bryan Jabove instrument and acknowledged to meset forth.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission	expires: 3/22/09

RECORDED: 01/21/2008